

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: VALENZUELA CITY

Period Covered: Q1, 2016

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	2,616,767,000.00	821,459,615.72	265,746,175.12	1,087,205,790.84
TAX REVENUE	2,208,000,000.00	683,160,049.89	265,746,175.12	948,906,225.01
Real Property Tax	1,211,000,000.00	269,147,108.11	265,746,175.12	534,893,283.23
Tax on Business	910,500,000.00	383,994,830.81	0.00	383,994,830.81
Other Taxes	86,500,000.00	30,018,110.97	0.00	30,018,110.97
NON-TAX REVENUE	408,767,000.00	138,299,565.83	0.00	138,299,565.83
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	217,300,000.00	108,292,213.84	0.00	108,292,213.84
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	80,000,000.00	20,650,024.49	0.00	20,650,024.49
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	105,467,000.00	9,156,883.60	0.00	9,156,883.60
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	6,000,000.00	200,443.90	0.00	200,443.90
EXTERNAL SOURCES	983,233,000.00	83,285,369.61	0.00	83,285,369.61
Internal Revenue Allotment	972,988,337.00	80,567,729.00	0.00	80,567,729.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	6,244,663.00	2,717,640.61	0.00	2,717,640.61
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	4,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	3,600,000,000.00	904,744,985.33	265,746,175.12	1,170,491,160.45
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	3,600,000,000.00	904,744,985.33	265,746,175.12	1,170,491,160.45
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	1,192,409,150.00	293,387,860.98	0.00	293,387,860.98
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	601,079,950.00	20,314,793.10	0.00	20,314,793.10
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	452,110,210.00	69,267,520.81	0.00	69,267,520.81
Labor and Employment	7,352,534.00	1,013,058.80	0.00	1,013,058.80
Housing and Community Development	432,495,842.00	85,269,853.93	0.00	85,269,853.93
Social Services and Social Welfare	142,704,986.00	30,620,614.67	0.00	30,620,614.67
Economic Services	183,341,174.00	23,126,965.13	0.00	23,126,965.13
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	55,000,000.00	2,373,911.82	0.00	2,373,911.82
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	3,066,493,846.00	525,374,579.24	0.00	525,374,579.24
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	533,506,154.00	379,370,406.09	265,746,175.12	645,116,581.21
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	153,589,598.00	15,883,716.80	0.00	15,883,716.80
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	153,589,598.00	15,883,716.80	0.00	15,883,716.80
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	155,000,000.00	25,220,671.74	0.00	25,220,671.74
Payment of Loan Amortization	155,000,000.00	25,220,671.74	0.00	25,220,671.74
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	224,916,556.00	16,495,841.91	0.00	16,495,841.91
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	533,506,154.00	57,600,230.45	0.00	57,600,230.45
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	321,770,175.64	265,746,175.12	587,516,350.76
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	0.00	321,770,175.64	265,746,175.12	587,516,350.76
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	38,275.24	53,792.77	92,068.01
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	0.00	321,808,450.88	265,799,967.89	587,608,418.77

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	321,808,450.88	265,799,967.89	587,608,418.77
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	321,808,450.88	265,799,967.89	587,608,418.77

Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00
--	------

Certified correct: _____
City Treasurer